

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2020
IN
COMM. SUMMARY SUIT NO. 216 OF 2018**

Sukhdev Singh Bansal Decree Holder
V/s.
M/s. K. T. Group & 4 Ors. Judgment Debtor
And
Sharon Sheth Third Party Claimant / Objector

Mr. Sandeep Patade i/b. Mr. Tejas Sangharajka, Advocate for Decree Holder
Mr. Dheeraj Patil, Advocate for Third Party Claimant / Objector

Before: Mrs. Kanchan M. Rane
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 17th October, 2022

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant / Objector submits that he has lodged his Objection / Claim in respect of the property - Flat No. 705 mentioned in Warrant of Sale, is beyond the date of which is mentioned in the Notice under Rule 581 of Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules i.e. 28th February 2022, the last day to lodge the Objection / Claim. He submits that he has filed Interim Application for Condonation of Delay of filing Objection / Claim and accepting his objection which is before the Hon'ble Court. He further submits that he will serve copy of the said Interim Application to the Advocate for Decree Holder within two days from today and copy of the same will also submit to this office for further reference. Office to take follow-up steps of the same.
2. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder submits that the compliance in respect of Paragraph No. 6 of the last order i.e. 13th September, 2022 is yet to be complied with as the information from the Society is awaited. He submits that sufficient time may be given for the same.
3. In view of above, matter is adjourned to 17th November, 2022.

17.10.2022

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts