

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2020
COMM. SUMMARY SUIT NO. 216 OF 2018**

Sukhdev Singh Bansal	 Decree Holder
V/s.	
M/s. K. T. Group & 4 Ors.	 Judgment Debtor
And	
Sharon Sheth	
And	
Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd.	 Third Party Claimant/Objector

Advocates absent

Sukhdev Singh Bansal, Decree Holder present in person

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 3rd March, 2023

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. At the request of Decree Holder present in person, matter is adjourned to 23rd March, 2023.

LATER ON

Mr. Dheeraj Patil, Advocate for Third Party Claimant (Sharon Sheth)

2. Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant is informed about the adjourned date. Adjourned to 23rd March, 2023.

03.03.2023

Commissioner for Taking Accounts