



: 2 :

directed to verify and ascertain from Decree Holder moving execution to check the available online database and registries for registered charges, or ascertain independently that whether the property belongs to the Judgment Debtor and is capable of being put into execution. In view of the said direction, Advocate for Decree Holder is directed to file Affidavit giving details of the property in question as mentioned in the said order.

5. At the request of Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder, matter is adjourned to 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**16.06.2023**

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**