

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2020
COMM. SUMMARY SUIT NO. 216 OF 2018**

Sukhdev Singh Bansal Decree Holder
V/s.	
M/s. K. T. Group & 4 Ors. Judgment Debtor
And	
Sharon Sheth Third Party Claimant / Objector

None for Decree Holder

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 7th July, 2023

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. In the present matter, by an Order dated 16th June, 2023, Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder was directed to take steps to insert the paragraph regarding returnable date of Warrant of Sale. Whereas, till date, Advocate for Decree Holder has not collected copy of duplicate Warrant of Sale from this office. So also, Advocate for Decree Holder has not complied with directions given on 16th June, 2023.
2. Today, no-one is present on behalf of Decree Holder. Hence, matter is adjourned to 2nd August, 2023.

LATER ON

Mr. Sandeep Patade i/b. Mr. Tejas Kishor Sangharajka, Advocate for Decree Holder

Mr. Dheeraj Patil, Advocate for Third Party Claimant

3. Both the Ld. Advocates are informed about the order and adjourned date. Adjourned to 2nd August, 2023.

07.07.2023

Commissioner for Taking Accounts