

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2020  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 216 OF 2018**

Sukhdev Singh Bansal ... Applicant/Plaintiff  
vs.  
K. T. Group and others ... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Sandeep Patade, i/b. K. P. Shah for applicant/plaintiff

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J  
DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*. The applicant is seeking permission to insert paragraph regarding returnable date of warrant of sale, which was inadvertently left out in the warrant, submitted before the Commissioner for Taking Accounts.

2. On 16.06.2023, the Commissioner for Taking Accounts directed the applicant to take necessary steps in the matter.

3. In the interest of justice, the applicant is permitted to add the paragraph regarding returnable date on the warrant of sale.

4. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

Digitally  
signed by  
PRIYA  
KAMBLI  
Date:  
2023.07.12  
11:07:13  
+0530

**(MANISH PITALE, J)**

*Priya Kambl*