

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2020  
IN  
COMM. SUMMARY SUIT NO. 216 OF 2018**

Sukhdev Singh Bansal .... Decree Holder  
V/s.  
M/s. K. T. Group & 4 Ors. .... Judgment Debtor  
&  
Sharon Sheth ....Third Party Claimant / Objector

None present.

**Before : Mrs. Chandan J. Bhatt**  
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :**

As I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts busy in High Court, matter is adjourned to 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**18.06.2024**

**I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts**