

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2020
IN
COMM. SUMMARY SUIT NO. 216 OF 2018**

Sukhdev Singh Bansal Decree Holder
V/s.
M/s. K. T. Group & 4 Ors. Judgment Debtor
&
Sharon Sheth Third Party Claimant/Objector

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 29th August, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

Sr.no.6 Mr. Dheeraj Patil, Advocate for Third Party
Claimant / Objector.
None present for Judgment Debtor.

1. Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant /
Objector submits that, Interim Applications filed
by them are pending before the Hon'ble Court
and next adjourned date is on 10th September,
2024.

2. In-view thereof, matter is adjourned to
11th November, 2024.

29.08.2024

**Commissioner for Taking
Accounts**